
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3)  - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Ukrainian
Swiss
Swedish
Subsaharan African
Slovak
Scottish
Scotch-Irish
Russian

Polish
Norwegian
Lithuanian
Italian
Irish /1
Hungarian
Greek
German
French Canadian /1
French (except Basque) /1
English
Dutch
Danish
Czech /1
Arab

Total ancestries reported

ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
Total population

Speak English less than "very well"
Spanish

Speak English less than "very well"
Language other than English

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME

Asia
Africa
Oceania

Population 5 years and over
English only

Entered 1990 to March 2000
Naturalized citizen
Not a citizen

REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN

Europe

State of residence
Different state

Born outside United States

Born in United States

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Total population

Native

Population 5 years and over

Same county

Same state
Different state

Population 65 years and over
With a disability

RESIDENCE IN 1995

Percent employed
No disability

Percent employed

With a disability

Population 21 to 64 years
With a disability

DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN

Civilian veterans

Population 5 to 20 years

Grandparent living in household with one 
or more own grandchildren under 18 years

Grandparent responsible for grandchildren

VETERAN STATUS
Civilian population 18 years and over

GRANDPARENT AS CAREGIVERS

Never married
Now married, except separated
Separated
Widowed

Graduate or professional degree

Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

MARITAL STATUS
Population 15 years and over

Bachelor's degree
Associate degree
Some college, no degree
High school graduate (includes equivalency)

Population 25 years and over
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

College or graduate school
High school (grades 9-12)
Elementary school (grades 1-8)

Nursery school , preschool
Kindergarten

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school

Less than 9th grade
9th to 12th grade, no diploma

Female
Divorced

Female

Different county

Same house in 1995
Different house in the U.S. in 1995

Elsewhere in 1995

Foreign born

Total (excluding born at sea)

Latin America
Northern America

Speak English less than "very well"
Other Indo-European language

Speak English less than "very well"
Asian and Pacific Island languages

United States or American
Welsh
West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3.  Czech includes Czechoslovakian.  French includes Alsatian.  
    French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun.  Irish includes Celtic.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

Other ancestries

NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Portuguese

32,929

 

127,256
5,326

11,098
38,314
26,109

8,233
23,989
14,187

87.09
30.00

150,046
34,676
91,960

3,442
8,009
6,463

11,959
6,553

2,727
912

140,507
20,030

46,004
3,564

114,675
15,912

68.38
98,763

83.61

17,581
6,531

181,218
100,167

37,771
40,679
21,493
19,186

2,601

195,277
187,498
185,340
103,747

81,593
2,158
7,779
3,192
3,886
3,893

2,444
2,856

426
33

1,692
328

181,218
170,995

10,223
2,939
3,759
1,409
3,881

816
2,201

683

195,277

78,450

54,005
3,684
3,014

25,004
11,716
10,587

Number Percent PercentNumber

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

6.82
5.58

46.30
21.69
19.60

4.19
8.72

30.11
20.52

6.47
18.85
11.15

23.11
61.29

2.29
5.34
4.31
7.97
4.37

14.26

7.75

13.88

86.12

37.15

55.27
43.29

1.44

20.84
22.45
11.86
10.59

3.98

96.02

53.13
94.91

41.78
1.11

1.63
1.99
1.99

4.22

31.42
36.71

0.42
21.75

5.48

94.36
5.64
1.62
2.07
0.78
2.14
0.45
1.21
0.38

207,036
617
962
733

2,723
23,248

5,381
1,247

51,441
1,012
1,145

29,914
10,945

355
1,726
5,549

273
1,752
3,264
4,790

608
823

1,948
657
656

19,721
2,181

436

106.02

0.52
0.59

15.32

0.18
0.88
2.84
0.14
0.90
1.67

0.32

2.45
0.31
0.42
1.00
0.34
0.34

10.10
1.12
0.22

0.49
0.38
1.39

11.91
2.76
0.64

26.34

5.60

16.86

7,779

33.44

Frederick County    Total



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Ukrainian
Swiss
Swedish
Subsaharan African
Slovak
Scottish
Scotch-Irish
Russian

Polish
Norwegian
Lithuanian
Italian
Irish /1
Hungarian
Greek
German
French Canadian /1
French (except Basque) /1
English
Dutch
Danish
Czech /1
Arab

Total ancestries reported

ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
Total population

Speak English less than "very well"
Spanish

Speak English less than "very well"
Language other than English

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME

Asia
Africa
Oceania

Population 5 years and over
English only

Entered 1990 to March 2000
Naturalized citizen
Not a citizen

REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN

Europe

State of residence
Different state

Born outside United States

Born in United States

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Total population

Native

Population 5 years and over

Same county

Same state
Different state

Population 65 years and over
With a disability

RESIDENCE IN 1995

Percent employed
No disability

Percent employed

With a disability

Population 21 to 64 years
With a disability

DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN

Civilian veterans

Population 5 to 20 years

Grandparent living in household with one 
or more own grandchildren under 18 years

Grandparent responsible for grandchildren

VETERAN STATUS
Civilian population 18 years and over

GRANPARENT AS CAREGIVERS

Never married
Now married, except separated
Separated
Widowed

Graduate or professional degree

Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

MARITAL STATUS
Population 15 years and over

Bachelor's degree
Associate degree
Some college, no degree
High school graduate (includes equivalency)

Population 25 years and over
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

College or graduate school
High school (grades 9-12)
Elementary school (grades 1-8)

Nursery school , preschool
Kindergarten

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school

Less than 9th grade
9th to 12th grade, no diploma

Female
Divorced

Female

Different county

Same house in 1995
Different house in the U.S. in 1995

Elsewhere in 1995

Foreign born

Total (excluding born at sea)

Latin America
Northern America

Speak English less than "very well"
Other Indo-European language

Speak English less than "very well"
Asian and Pacific Island languages

United States or American
Welsh
West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3.  Czech includes Czechoslovakian.  French includes Alsatian.  
    French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun.  Irish includes Celtic.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

Other ancestries

NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Portuguese

80,032
3,380
6,813

23,281
16,846

5,367
15,503

8,844

93,949
22,656
54,851

2,460
5,427
4,362
8,555
4,880

88,177
12,694

28,356
2,334

71,926
10,421

61,506

11,038
4,307

113,785
56,488

26,948
28,175
14,024
14,151

2,174

123,517
117,428
115,858

62,401
53,457

1,570
6,089
2,691
2,854
3,235

113,785
106,062

7,722
2,235
2,933
1,068
2,735

579
1,821

567

55,123

33,711
2,510
1,991

15,911
6,844
6,455

Number Percent PercentNumber

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

100.00

100.00

7.45
5.91

47.20
20.30
19.15

4.22
8.51

29.09
21.05

6.71
19.37
11.05

24.11
58.38

2.62
5.78
4.64
9.11
5.19

14.40

8.23

14.49

85.51

39.02

49.64
48.45

1.91

23.68
24.76
12.33
12.44

4.93

95.07

50.52
93.80

43.28
1.27

2.18
2.31
2.62

93.21
6.79
1.96
2.58
0.94
2.40
0.51
1.60
0.50

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA) (NA)

(NA) (NA)

30.42
87.26

68.31

84.35

        Frederick County       InsidePFA



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Ukrainian
Swiss
Swedish
Subsaharan African
Slovak
Scottish
Scotch-Irish
Russian

Polish
Norwegian
Lithuanian
Italian
Irish /1
Hungarian
Greek
German
French Canadian /1
French (except Basque) /1
English
Dutch
Danish
Czech /1
Arab

Total ancestries reported

ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
Total population

Speak English less than "very well"
Spanish

Speak English less than "very well"
Language other than English

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME

Asia
Africa
Oceania

Population 5 years and over
English only

Entered 1990 to March 2000
Naturalized citizen
Not a citizen

REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN

Europe

State of residence
Different state

Born outside United States

Born in United States

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH
Total population

Native

Population 5 years and over

Same county

Same state
Different state

Population 65 years and over
With a disability

RESIDENCE IN 1995

Percent employed
No disability

Percent employed

With a disability

Population 21 to 64 years
With a disability

DISABILITY STATUS OF THE CIVILIAN

Civilian veterans

Population 5 to 20 years

Grandparent living in household with one 
or more own grandchildren under 18 years

Grandparent responsible for grandchildren

VETERAN STATUS
Civilian population 18 years and over

GRANPARENT AS CAREGIVERS

Never married
Now married, except separated
Separated
Widowed

Graduate or professional degree

Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

MARITAL STATUS
Population 15 years and over

Bachelor's degree
Associate degree
Some college, no degree
High school graduate (includes equivalency)

Population 25 years and over
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

College or graduate school
High school (grades 9-12)
Elementary school (grades 1-8)

Nursery school , preschool
Kindergarten

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT
Population 3 years and over enrolled in school

Less than 9th grade
9th to 12th grade, no diploma

Female
Divorced

Female

Different county

Same house in 1995
Different house in the U.S. in 1995

Elsewhere in 1995

Foreign born

Total (excluding born at sea)

Latin America
Northern America

Speak English less than "very well"
Other Indo-European language

Speak English less than "very well"
Asian and Pacific Island languages

United States or American
Welsh
West Indian (excluding Hispanic groups)

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
1 The data represent a combination of two ancestries shown separately in Summary File 3.  Czech includes Czechoslovakian.  French includes Alsatian.  
    French Canadian includes Acadian/Cajun.  Irish includes Celtic.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

Other ancestries

NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Portuguese

47,224
1,946
4,285

15,033
9,263
2,866
8,486
5,343

56,097
12,020
37,109

982
2,582
2,101
3,404
1,673

52,330
7,336

17,648
1,230

42,749
5,491

37,257

6,543
2,224

67,433
43,679

10,823
12,504

7,469
5,035

427

71,760
70,070
69,482
41,346
28,136

588
1,690

501
1,032

658

67,433
64,933

2,501
704
826
341

1,146
237
380
116

23,327

20,294
1,174
1,023
9,093
4,872
4,132

Number Percent PercentNumber

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

100.00

100.00

5.78
5.04

44.81
24.01
20.36

4.12
9.07

31.83
19.62

6.07
17.97
11.32

21.43
66.15

1.75
4.60
3.75
6.07
2.98

14.02

6.97

12.85

87.15

34.00

64.77
34.59

0.63

16.05
18.54
11.08

7.47

2.35

97.65

57.62
96.83

39.21
0.82

0.70
1.44
0.92

96.29
3.71
1.04
1.22
0.51
1.70
0.35
0.56
0.17

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

(NA) (NA)

(NA) (NA)

29.29
86.80

68.50

82.38

        Frederick County       OutsidePFA


